

S.C. No. 07(9)2017
Reg. No. 190 / 2017

Order No. 28 dtd. 17.05.2025

Today is fixed for death report of Srikanta Dey from OC, Joypur PS.

Four accused persons on CB are absent by filing petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons and Ld. Addl. PP are present.

No death report of accused Srikanta Dey is received from OC, Joypur PS. It appears that on 0-2.09.24 the death report was called from OC, Joypur PS but till now no such death report has been received. In such circumstances, OC, Joypur PS is further directed to inquire about the death of accused Srikanta Dey and submit a report by the next date positively failing which it will be treated that he has wilfully violated the direction of the court.

Let a copy of the order be sent to OC, Joypur PS.

Fix - 19.07.2025 for report from OC, Joypur PS.

D / C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.